Ohio Wesleyan (10-3 (5-0 NCAC)) -vs- Kenyon (9-5 (4-2 NCAC))
4/15/2025 at Gambier, OH (Field at Benson Bowl)

Date: 4/15/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 173 Ohio Wesleyan 2l 2| 6 14
Kenyon 4 2 2 3 11

Ohio Wesleyan Goals: Garrett Smith (5); Joey Wiseman (3); Carson Geier (2); Brady Hunt (1); Will Siegenthaler (1); Anthony Fresolone (1);
Wade Beckstrom (1)
Assists: Carson Geier (3); Henry Ross (2); Brady Hunt (1); Noah Citek (1); Wade Beckstrom (1)

Kenyon Goals: Hill Carter (3); David Chintala (3); Tanner Lewis (2); Cameron Longway (1); Rollins Heath (1); TEAM (1)
Assists: Rollins Heath (3); Mike Kapral (1); Cameron Longway (1)

Shots i 2 3 4 Total Clears i 2 3 4 Total

Ohio Wesleyan 10 14 6 14 44 Ohio Wesleyan 8-8 6-6 9-9 4-4 27-27

Kenyon 11 6 15 7 39 9-
Kenyon 12 5-6 7-9 4-6 25-33

Shots On Goal

Ohio Wesleyan 6 7 5 9 27 Gr9und Balls

Kenyon 8 4 8 6 26 Ohio Wesleyan 13 4 11 7 35
Kenyon 11 7 9 8 35

Saves

Ohio Wesleyan 4 2 6 3 15 Facj'e Offs

Kenyon 2 5 3 3 13 Ohio Wesleyan 4 0 0 7 11
Kenyon 4 5 4 3 16

Turnovers N

Ohio Wesleyan 10 3 7 4 24 Ext.ra Man Opportunities

Kenyon 9 7 9 4 g  Ohio Wesleyan 0 1 o0 1 0-2
Kenyon 0 1 1 0 1-2

Stadium: Field at Benson Bowl
Penalties: Joey Wiseman 2nd/13:21; Wade Beckstrom 2nd/13:21; Owen Breen 2nd/10:13; Garrett Smith 3rd/09:08; Luke Riney 4th/05:58
Officials: Aakash Gunturu



Ohio Wesleyan 14

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
2 Carson Geier 2 3 5 10 5 1 - -
3 Brady Hunt 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 - -
5 Will Siegenthaler 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
8 Joey Wiseman 3 0 3 9 0 2 0 = 00:310
23 Henry Ross 0 2 2 4 2 4 2 - -
33 Trey Weber 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -

GK 35 Nathan George 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
36 Wade Beckstrom 1 1 2 5 0 4 1 - 01:010
47 Wes Silver 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
54 Jayden Franzen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
7 Noah Citek 0 1 1 0 6 0 1 11-24 -
9 Christian Wolter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
15 Aidan Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
17 Garrett Smith 5 0 5 8 3 2 0 - 01:010
18 Anthony Fresolone 1 0 1 2 5 0 0 - -
25 Carson Fialho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Dean Shacklett 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
29 Henry Pinamonti 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 = =
30 Riley Platter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Blake Altman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Matt Keeler 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
50 Simon Hall 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-3 -
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Totals

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

35 Nathan George 60:00 11 15 w



Kenyon 11

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
2 Owen Breen 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 - 01:010

15 Mike Kapral 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 = =

19 Hill Carter 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 - -

22 David Chintala 3 0 3 11 0 1 0 = =

31 Cameron Longway 1 1 2 4 1 3 0 - -

33 Cole George 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 = =

GK 35 Adam Hall 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
43 Nathan Kissela 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 = =

44 Rollins Heath 1 3 4 3 2 2 0 - -

45 Colin Williams 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 = =

4 Gavin Gumucio 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 - -

10 Ben Devitis 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 = =

11 Tanner Lewis 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -

14 Alex Haag 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 = =

16 Alden Heske 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Jack Levitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 =

24 Luke Riney 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 01:010

28 Thomas Nelson 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 16-26 -

37 Josh Temple 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

42 Harry Clark 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 = =

52 Sean Ronaldson 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

53 Henry Moderelli 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 = =

Totals 11 5 16 39 35 29 17 16-27 02:&0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

35 Adam Hall 60:00 14 13 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OwWuM KENM
1st 14:30 Carson Geier (29) Wade Beckstrom 1 0
1st 10:44 Hill Carter (8) Unassisted 1 1
1st 10:30 Wade Beckstrom (34) Carson Geier 2 1
1st 09:39 Garrett Smith (14) Unassisted 3 1
1st 08:59 Joey Wiseman (25) Henry Ross 4 1
1st 06:05 David Chintala (32) Rollins Heath 4 2
1st 05:40 Tanner Lewis (12) Unassisted 4 3
1st 00:05 TEAM (3) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 14:40 Hill Carter (9) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 13:04 David Chintala (33) (UP) Rollins Heath 4 6
2nd 04:31 Garrett Smith (15) Brady Hunt 5 6
2nd 01:18 Joey Wiseman (26) Carson Geier 6 6
3rd 10:02 David Chintala (34) Unassisted 6 7
3rd 07:06 Carson Geier (30) Unassisted 7 7
3rd 06:30 Tanner Lewis (13) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 03:04 Joey Wiseman (27) Carson Geier 8 8
4th 14:24 Brady Hunt (9) Henry Ross 9 8
4th 13:07 Will Siegenthaler (17) Unassisted 10 8
4th 09:00 Cameron Longway (3) Mike Kapral 10 9
4th 08:07 Rollins Heath (17) Cameron Longway 10 10
4th 06:43 Garrett Smith (16) Unassisted 11 10
4th 06:34 Anthony Fresolone (3) Noah Citek 12 10
4th 04:48 Hill Carter (10) Rollins Heath 12 11
4th 02:51 Garrett Smith (17) Unassisted 13 11
4th 02:22 Garrett Smith (18) Unassisted 14 11
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

2nd 13:21 OWUM Joey Wiseman 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 13:21 OWUM Wade Beckstrom 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

2nd 10:13 KENM Owen Breen 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

3rd 09:08 OWUM Garrett Smith 01:00 SLASHING

4th 05:58 KENM Luke Riney 01:00 SLASHING
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Play By Play

Play
Nathan George at goalie for OWUM.
Adam Hall at goalie for KENM.
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Noah Citek.
GOAL by OWUM Carson Geier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Wade Beckstrom, goal number 29 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 1, Kenyon 0
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [14:30] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Carson Geier.
Turnover by OWUM Carson Geier (caused by Cole George).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Cole George.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Shot by KENM David Chintala, SAVE Nathan George.
Turnover by KENM Mike Kapral.
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Nathan George.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Turnover by OWUM Henry Ross.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Shot by KENM Cameron Longway, SAVE Nathan George.
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Trey Weber.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Turnover by OWUM Henry Ross (caused by Cole George).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Henry Moderelli.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Turnover by KENM Henry Moderelli (caused by Trey Weber).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Will Siegenthaler.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Shot by OWUM Anthony Fresolone, SAVE Adam Hall.
Clear attempt by KENM failed.
Turnover by KENM Adam Hall (caused by Christian Wolter).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Anthony Fresolone.
Turnover by OWUM Carson Geier (caused by Sean Ronaldson).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Colin Williams.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Shot by KENM David Chintala HIGH.
GOAL by KENM Hill Carter, goal humber 8 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 1, Kenyon 1
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [10:44] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Noah Citek.
GOAL by OWUM Wade Beckstrom, Assist by Carson Geier, goal humber 34 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 2, Kenyon 1
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [10:30] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.
Turnover by KENM Josh Temple.
Shot by OWUM Joey Wiseman WIDE.
GOAL by OWUM Garrett Smith, goal number 14 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 3, Kenyon 1
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [09:39] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Wes Silver.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Shot by OWUM Carson Geier WIDE.
GOAL by OWUM Joey Wiseman, Assist by Henry Ross, goal number 25 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 4, Kenyon 1
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.
Shot by KENM David Chintala WIDE.
Shot by KENM Gavin Gumucio WIDE.
Turnover by KENM Tanner Lewis (caused by Wes Silver).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Anthony Fresolone.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Turnover by OWUM Joey Wiseman (caused by Josh Temple).
Clear attempt by KENM good.
GOAL by KENM David Chintala, Assist by Rollins Heath, goal number 32 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 4, Kenyon 2
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Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by KENM Tanner Lewis, goal number 12 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 4, Kenyon 3
Faceoff Simon Hall vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [05:40] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.
Turnover by KENM Thomas Nelson (caused by Simon Hall).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Simon Hall.
Shot by OWUM Carson Geier WIDE.
Turnover by OWUM Joey Wiseman.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Shot by KENM David Chintala, SAVE Nathan George.
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Wes Silver.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Turnover by OWUM Wade Beckstrom (caused by Josh Temple).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Luke Riney.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Timeout by KENM.
Shot by KENM Rollins Heath HIT POST.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Shot by OWUM Carson Geier WIDE.
Turnover by OWUM Wade Beckstrom (caused by Owen Breen).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Cole George.
Clear attempt by KENM failed.
Turnover by KENM Cole George (caused by Henry Ross).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Henry Ross.
Turnover by OWUM Henry Ross.
Clear attempt by KENM failed.
Turnover by KENM Cole George (caused by Wade Beckstrom).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Brady Hunt.
Shot by OWUM Henry Ross, SAVE Adam Hall.
Ground ball pickup by KENM Owen Breen.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Turnover by KENM Gavin Gumucio.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Turnover by OWUM Will Siegenthaler (caused by Cole George).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Adam Hall.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Shot by KENM Mike Kapral, SAVE Nathan George.
Ground ball pickup by KENM Cameron Longway.
GOAL by KENM OWN GOAL, goal number 3 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 4, Kenyon 4
End-of-period.

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM (on faceoff violation).

GOAL by KENM Hill Carter, goal humber 9 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 4, Kenyon 5

Faceoff Simon Hall vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [14:40] Ground ball pickup by KENM Ben Devitis.

Turnover by KENM.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Turnover by OWUM Wade Beckstrom (caused by Owen Breen).

Penalty on OWUM Joey Wiseman (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Penalty on OWUM Wade Beckstrom (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).

GOAL by KENM David Chintala (MAN-UP), Assist by Rollins Heath, goal number 33 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 4, Kenyon 6

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM.

Turnover by KENM Cameron Longway.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Shot by OWUM Joey Wiseman BLOCKED.

Turnover by OWUM Carson Geier (caused by Sean Ronaldson).

Ground ball pickup by KENM Sean Ronaldson.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM David Chintala HIT POST.

Ground ball pickup by KENM Rollins Heath.
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Turnover by KENM Nathan Kissela (caused by Henry Pinamonti).

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Henry Pinamonti.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Henry Pinamonti.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Penalty on KENM Owen Breen (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by OWUM Wade Beckstrom WIDE.

Shot by OWUM Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Adam Hall.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Ground ball pickup by KENM Colin Williams.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Turnover by KENM.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Shot by OWUM Will Siegenthaler WIDE.

Shot by OWUM Garrett Smith, SAVE Adam Hall.

Ground ball pickup by KENM Harry Clark.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Timeout by KENM.

Turnover by KENM Nathan Kissela.

Shot by OWUM Joey Wiseman WIDE.

Turnover by OWUM.

Clear attempt by KENM failed.

Turnover by KENM Cole George (caused by Henry Ross).

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Anthony Fresolone.

Shot by OWUM Henry Ross BLOCKED.

Shot by OWUM Henry Ross, SAVE Adam Hall.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Henry Ross.

Shot by OWUM Wade Beckstrom WIDE.

GOAL by OWUM Garrett Smith, Assist by Brady Hunt, goal number 15 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 5, Kenyon 6

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [04:31] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.

Shot by KENM Gavin Gumucio WIDE.

Turnover by KENM Cameron Longway.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Shot by OWUM Carson Geier, SAVE Adam Hall.

Shot by OWUM Wade Beckstrom, SAVE Adam Hall.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM Nathan Kissela, SAVE Nathan George.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Timeout by OWUM.

Shot by OWUM Joey Wiseman HIGH.

GOAL by OWUM Joey Wiseman, Assist by Carson Geier, goal humber 26 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 6, Kenyon 6

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [01:18] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.

Shot by KENM Alex Haag, SAVE Nathan George.

End-of-period.

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM.
Shot by KENM David Chintala, SAVE Nathan George.
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Anthony Fresolone.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Turnover by OWUM Henry Ross (caused by Cole George).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Cole George.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM Alex Haag, SAVE Nathan George.

Shot by KENM Alex Haag WIDE.

Turnover by KENM Cameron Longway.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Matt Keeler.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Turnover by OWUM Matt Keeler (caused by Colin Williams).
Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM David Chintala WIDE.

Turnover by KENM Rollins Heath (caused by Aidan Ross).
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Ground ball pickup by OWUM Trey Weber.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Turnover by OWUM Carson Geier (caused by Henry Moderelli).

Ground ball pickup by KENM Henry Moderelli.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM Mike Kapral WIDE.

GOAL by KENM David Chintala, goal number 34 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 6, Kenyon 7

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [10:02] Ground ball pickup by KENM Ben Deuvitis.

Shot by KENM Gavin Gumucio WIDE.

Penalty on OWUM Garrett Smith (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by KENM Gavin Gumucio, SAVE Nathan George.

Shot by KENM Rollins Heath HIGH.

Shot by KENM Gavin Gumucio WIDE.

Shot by KENM Alex Haag, SAVE Nathan George.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Garrett Smith.

GOAL by OWUM Carson Geier, goal number 30 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 7, Kenyon 7

Faceoff Simon Hall vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM (on faceoff violation).

Shot by KENM Gavin Gumucio WIDE.

GOAL by KENM Tanner Lewis, goal number 13 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 7, Kenyon 8

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [06:30] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.

Turnover by KENM Thomas Nelson (caused by Noah Citek).

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Anthony Fresolone.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Shot by OWUM Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Adam Hall.

Ground ball pickup by KENM Adam Hall.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Turnover by KENM Colin Williams (caused by Trey Weber).

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Nathan George.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Turnover by OWUM.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Turnover by KENM Harry Clark (caused by Henry Pinamonti).

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Trey Weber.

Shot by OWUM Carson Geier, SAVE Adam Hall.

Ground ball pickup by KENM Sean Ronaldson.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM Cameron Longway, SAVE Nathan George.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Christian Wolter.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Shot by OWUM Joey Wiseman HIGH.

GOAL by OWUM Joey Wiseman, Assist by Carson Geier, goal number 27 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 8, Kenyon 8

Shot by KENM Tanner Lewis, SAVE Nathan George.

Turnover by KENM Tanner Lewis.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Nathan George.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Turnover by OWUM Wade Beckstrom (caused by Owen Breen).

Ground ball pickup by KENM Colin Williams.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Turnover by KENM David Chintala (caused by Wes Silver).

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Wes Silver.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

Shot by OWUM Wade Beckstrom, SAVE Adam Hall.

Ground ball pickup by OWUM Dean Shacklett.

Turnover by OWUM Dean Shacklett (caused by Owen Breen).

Ground ball pickup by KENM Adam Hall.

Clear attempt by KENM failed.

Turnover by KENM Ben Devitis (caused by Dean Shacklett).



00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
15:
15:
14:

14:
148
143
13:
13:

13
13

13:
12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:
08:
08:
08:

08:
07:
07:
07:
06:

06:
06:

06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:

36
07
02
01
01
00
00
00
24

24

22
07

07
03
53
50
37
14
03
30
10
53
51
45
14
11
06
00

00
50
23
07

07
46
39
34
43

43
34

34
58
32
28
19
48

48
37
13
13
59
58
54

OWUM
OWUM
KENM
KENM
KENM

OWUM
OWUM

OWUM
OWUM
OWUM
OWUM
OWUM

KENM
KENM
OWuUM
OWuUM
KENM
KENM
OWuUM
OWuUM
OWuUM
KENM
KENM
OWuUM
OWuUM
KENM
KENM
KENM

KENM
KENM
KENM
KENM

KENM
KENM
KENM
OWUM
OWUM

OWuUM
OWuUM

OWUM
KENM
OWUM
KENM
KENM
KENM

OWUM
OWUM
OWUM
KENM
KENM
KENM
OWUM

Timeout by OWUM.

Turnover by OWUM Garrett Smith (caused by Sean Ronaldson).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Adam Hall.

Clear attempt by KENM failed.

Turnover by KENM Adam Hall.

End-of-period.

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Garrett Smith.
GOAL by OWUM Brady Hunt, Assist by Henry Ross, goal number 9 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 9, Kenyon 8

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [14:24] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Noah Citek.
Shot by OWUM Carson Geier HIT POST.
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Garrett Smith.
Shot by OWUM Henry Ross WIDE.
GOAL by OWUM Will Siegenthaler, goal number 17 for season.

Ohio Wesleyan 10, Kenyon 8
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [13:07] Ground ball pickup by KENM Josh Temple.
Turnover by KENM Rollins Heath.
Shot by OWUM Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Adam Hall.
Turnover by OWUM.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
Shot by KENM Mike Kapral, SAVE Nathan George.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Shot by OWUM Joey Wiseman BLOCKED.
Shot by OWUM Garrett Smith, SAVE Adam Hall.
Clear attempt by KENM failed.
Turnover by KENM Cole George.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
Shot by OWUM Carson Geier, SAVE Adam Hall.
Ground ball pickup by KENM Luke Riney.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
GOAL by KENM Cameron Longway, Assist by Mike Kapral, goal number 3 for season.

Ohio Wesleyan 10, Kenyon 9
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [09:00] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.
Timeout by KENM.
Ground ball pickup by KENM Hill Carter.
GOAL by KENM Rollins Heath, Assist by Cameron Longway, goal number 17 for season.

Ohio Wesleyan 10, Kenyon 10
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by KENM, [08:07] Ground ball pickup by KENM Thomas Nelson.
Shot by KENM Mike Kapral HIGH.
Turnover by KENM Mike Kapral.
Clear attempt by OWUM good.
GOAL by OWUM Garrett Smith, goal humber 16 for season.

Ohio Wesleyan 11, Kenyon 10
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [06:43] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Noah Citek.
GOAL by OWUM Anthony Fresolone, Assist by Noah Citek, goal number 3 for season.

Ohio Wesleyan 12, Kenyon 10
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM (on faceoff violation).
Penalty on KENM Luke Riney (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by OWUM Carson Geier (caused by Ben Devitis).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Cole George.
Clear attempt by KENM good.
GOAL by KENM Hill Carter, Assist by Rollins Heath, goal number 10 for season.

Ohio Wesleyan 12, Kenyon 11
Faceoff Noah Citek vs Jack Levitt won by OWUM, [04:48] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Noah Citek.
Shot by OWUM Carson Geier WIDE.
Turnover by OWUM Garrett Smith (caused by Owen Breen).
Ground ball pickup by KENM Owen Breen.
Clear attempt by KENM failed.
Turnover by KENM Nathan Kissela (caused by Carson Geier).
Ground ball pickup by OWUM Carson Geier.



03:03
02:51

02:51
02:45
02:22

02:22
00:55
00:43
00:29
00:25
00:21
00:11
00:00

OWUM
OWUM

OWUM
OWUM
OWUM

OWuM
OWuM
KENM
KENM
KENM
KENM
OWuM

Shot by OWUM Garrett Smith BLOCKED.

GOAL by OWUM Garrett Smith, goal number 17 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 13, Kenyon 11

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM, [02:51] Ground ball pickup by OWUM Noah Citek.

Timeout by OWUM.

GOAL by OWUM Garrett Smith, goal nhumber 18 for season.
Ohio Wesleyan 14, Kenyon 11

Faceoff Noah Citek vs Thomas Nelson won by OWUM.

Turnover by OWUM.

Clear attempt by KENM good.

Shot by KENM Cameron Longway, SAVE Nathan George.

Ground ball pickup by KENM Rollins Heath.

Shot by KENM David Chintala, SAVE Nathan George.

Clear attempt by OWUM good.

End-of-period.



